

S.C.-06(04)14

ST-49(05)19

Order No. 26.

Dated-30.05.2019:

Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the materials on record and the C.D. Prima facie, it appears that accused person committed an offence punishable Under Section **326/307 of IPC**. The contents of charge for the offence triable Under Section **326/307 of IPC** are read over and explained to the accused person and also asked him whether he pleaded guilty or not to which the accused pleaded not guilty by saying “**Nirdosh**” and also claimed to be tried.

The charges have been written in a separate sheet. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fixing: 09.01.2020 for evidence of CSW-1.
10.01.2020 for evidence of CSW- 2 & 3.
13.01.2020 for evidence of CSW- 4 & 5.

Prosecution to furnish process for issuing summons upon the witnesses at once.

Issue summons accordingly.

The accused is as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas