

**CIS No. 241/2016**  
**ST-49(05)2019**  
**CNR NO.WBSP 15-000532-2014**  
**J.O.Code- WB00859**

**Order No. 50**

**Dated: 26.02.2024**

Today has been fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 1 & 9 and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person of this case who is on Court bail is absent without any step.

No witness for the prosecution is found present.

Neither the Ld. P.P. in-charge nor the Ld. Defence counsel are found present.

P.O. is on leave.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned for this day.

Fix 22.05.2024 for evidence of CSW nos. 1 & 9 and appearance of the accused person.

Accused person is to remain on bail as before.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
South 24 Parganas