

CIS No. 241/2016
ST- 49(05)2019
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000532-2014
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 54

Dated: 30.11.2024

Today has been fixed for appearance of the sole accused person and evidence of CSW.

The sole accused person who is on C/B, is absent by filing petition.

The Ld. Advocate of the accused person and the Ld. P.P. in-charge are found present.

No witness is present.

In view of the direction of the Committee for Model Case Flow Management Rules, this case record has been identified by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge, Alipore South 24 Parganas for speedy disposal within December 2024.

In such circumstances, both parties are requested to extend their cooperation to the Court so that this case can be disposed of within a very short period of time.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge shall take immediate step so that summons is served upon the witnesses who she wants to examine.

All such summons shall be served through the Superintendent of police, Sundarban Police District with the endorsement 'Urgent/ Old Cases' to be written in red ink.

Fix 19.02.2025 for appearance of the accused person who is in C/B and evidence of CSW Nos. 2,3 & 9.

The accused person is to remain on C/B as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of police, Sundarban Police District for his perusal and information.

D/C by me,

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

Sd/- A. Chattopadhyay
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas